<
K
a
p
2
.5
>
Page 1466 | 3.4 Installing, Lifting, Damping with Leveling Feet, Lifting Gear and Rubber Elements

4 Type (Base plate)
5 Version (Stem)
How to order
1 2 3 4 5
GN 42-50-M12-32-D3-X
GN 42 Leveling Feet continued
Versions of threaded stem
5
5
5
SK Without nut UK Without nut  X  With internal
     threadSK With nut UK With nut
External hex at the bottom at d2
M 8, M 10, M 12
Hex socket at the top and
wrench flat at the bottom at d2
M 16, M 20, M 24
External hex
with internal thread at d2
M 8, M 10, M 12, M 16, M 20
 7A/F
d2
t
7l 1A/F
d2
1l
3h
 3A/F
4h
 2A/F
d2
1l
d1 d2 h3 h4 A/F1 A/F2 A/F3 A/F7 t
50 M  8 11 - 17 - - 14  8
50 M 10 11 - 17 - - 14 10
50 M 12 11 - 17 - - 17 12
50 M 16 - 17 - 12  8 22 16
60 M  8 11 - 17 - - 14  8
60 M 10 11 - 17 - - 14 10
60 M 12 11 - 17 - - 17 12
60 M 16 - 17 - 12  8 22 16
80 M  8 12 - 17 - - 14  8
80 M 10 12 - 17 - - 14 10
80 M 12 12 - 17 - - 17 12
80 M 16 - 18 - 12  8 22 16
80 M 20 - 19 - 15 10 27 20
80 M 24 - 22 - 19 12 - -
• Base plate
Steel
Zinc plated, blue passivated
• Threaded stem
Steel
Zinc plated, blue passivated
• Hex nut ISO 4032
Steel
Zinc plated, blue passivated
• Rubber pad
 - Clipped on
 - Black, TPE (Santoprene®)
≈ 80 Shore A
• Rubber pad
 - Vulcanized